US Dollar 1.0 12 July 2019 1.2579

US Dollar 1.0 27 September 2019 1.2622

US Dollar 1.0 25 October 2019 1.2637

Euro 1.0 27 November 2019 1.1095

US Dollar 1.0 20 December 2019 1.2663

US Dollar 1.0 31 January 2020 1.2686

Euro 1.0 31 January 2020 1.1067

US Dollar 2.0 28 February 2020 1.2698

US Dollar 2.0 27 March 2020 1.2708

US Dollar 2.0 24 April 2020 1.2721

Euro 1.0 24 April 2020 1.1033

US Dollar 1.5 29 May 2020 1.2734

The above derivatives are re-measured at fair value at each reporting date. This gives rise to a gain or loss, the entire amount of which is
recognised in the income statement.

The Group has performed a sensitivity analysis that measures the estimated credit/(charge) to the Income Statement and Other Comprehensive
Income arising from a 10% difference in the US Dollar to Sterling and Euro to Sterling exchange rates applicable at 30 June 2020, with all other
variables remaining constant. The sensitivity analysis makes the assumption that changes in foreign currency rates only affect income, expense,
assets and liabilities that are denominated in the relevant currencies.

Income Statement OCI

+10% *
£’000

-10% *
£’000

+10% *
£’000

-10% *
£’000

Cash and cash equivalents (239) 292 — —

Trade receivables (including the effect of forward currency contracts) (35) 42 — —

Currency translation differences — — (357) 437

Net investment hedges — — 1,007 (1,231)

Profit before tax arising overseas (67) 82 — —

*	 +10% represents Sterling value appreciating compared with other currencies. -10% represents Sterling value depreciating compared with other currencies.

111Annual Report and Financial Statements 2020 Wilmington plc

Strategic Report Our Governance Financial Statements

Notes to the financial statements continued

19. Financial instruments and risk management continued
Liquidity and capital risk
Risk
The Group has historically expanded its operations both organically and via acquisition, financed partly by retained profits but also via external
finance. As well as financing cash outflows, the Group’s activities give rise to working capital obligations and other operational cash outflows.